THINKWARE CORPORATION

A, 9FL., Samwhan Hipex, 240, Pangyoyeok-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea Tel: +82-2-589-9425 / Fax: +82-2-589-9600

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: January, 31, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID: 2ADTG-NEWJEANSOLS

<u>THINKWARE CORPORATION</u> certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, TIMCO Engineering, Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. <u>THINKWARE CORPORATION</u> accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

TIMCO Engineering, Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: TIMCO Engineering, Inc. Address: 849 NW State Road 45, Newberry FL 32669 Contact Person: Bruno Clavier Tel.: 352-472-5500 Email: <u>cb@timcoengr.com</u>

Sincerely,

THINKWARE CORPORATION	TIMCO Engineering, Inc.
Mu Sung Kim / manager	Bruno Clavier
Light	Bruno Clauice